
 

Davington Primary School  
PPAARREENNTT  NNEEWWSSLLEETTTTEERR    

26th March 2024 

 

Yesterday our football team travelled to Whitstable Football 

Club to play Swalecliffe Primary School in the league champions 

final.  It was a great match with premiership goalkeeping by Daisy 

R and two amazing goals by Daisy C and Millie.  The whole team 

battled through the determination of the opposition and won 2-1. 

 

Well done to Millie, Izabel, Esme, Ivy, Ayla, Daisy R, Daisy C and 

Carly-Jane and of course, Mr Peal!  

 

 

Thank you for your ongoing support for our PTFA.  The children enjoyed their disco and many 

cakes where sold at the Year 4 cake sale raising £115. 

 

Wellbeing Support 

Following the successful Parent Workshops with the Kent Emotional Wellbeing Team, we have 

two more dates for your diary: 

Monday 22nd April 3.30-5pm (Understanding your child’s behaviour) 

Monday 1st July 3.15-5pm (Understanding ADHD in children) 

If you are interested in these workshops please contact the school office or speak to Miss 

Cooper to register your interest.  

 

The link below gives useful information to support a child with Autism: 

Ambitious about Autism | National charity for autistic children and young people 
 

KS2 Art Competition from the NHS  

Mrs Woolf has shared an Art Competition for KS2 children which your child may wish to 

complete during the Easter Holidays.  The link below takes you to the website where you will 

find information about the competition:  
KS2 careers resources and NHS competition for primary schools (stepintothenhs.nhs.uk) 
 

Finally, a reminder that term ends tomorrow, Wednesday 28th March at 1.45pm.   

 

I wish everybody a relaxing and enjoyable holiday. 

 

Yours sincerely 

 
Mr C Saint 

Headteacher 

 

 

 

DAVINGTON GIRLS WIN THE FOOTBALL LEAGUE 

FINAL 

https://www.ambitiousaboutautism.org.uk/
https://www.stepintothenhs.nhs.uk/primary-schools


 

 

DIARY DATES  
 

 

 
Diary Date 2024-2025 

 

 
Please note all staff development days, diary and term dates can be found on the schools 

website www.davington.kent.sch.uk and the school email address is 

office@davington.kent.sch.uk 

 

‘The PTFA needs volunteers to help with upcoming events, just one hour of your time will make a 

big difference to the experiences we can provide for the children. Please email 

ptfa@davington.kent.sch.uk if you can help.’ 

Tuesday 26th March 2.10-8pm Parent Consultations  
The PTFA will be selling 2nd Hand Uniform 

 
Wednesday 27th March  

9.30am 
1.45pm 

Easter Egg Raffle  
End of Term 4 

Monday 15th April  Children return for Term 5 

Thursday 18th April  Year 2 Trip to Cotton Powell Museum 

22-25th April 3.30-4pm Scholastic Book Fair in the hall  

Monday 22nd April 3.30-5pm Understanding your child’s behaviour - Workshop for 
Parents 

Friday 26th April  Braiswick Photographic – Class Photos 

Monday 6th May  Bank Holiday 

13- 16 May  Year 6 SATs  

Wednesday 15 May All day Year 1 trip to Wingham Wildlife Park  

Friday 17 May All day Year R Trip to Chatham Dockyard  

Monday 20 & Tuesday 21 May 7pm Concert Choir Show (more details to follow) 

Friday 24th May 3.15pm  End of Term 5 

27th May – 4th June  Half Term 
Davington Holiday Club Open  

Wednesday 5th June  Children return for Term 6 

17-21 June   Year 6 Residential  

Monday 24th June  Year 4 Trip to Canterbury Cricket Ground – ‘Schools 
Day Out’ 

Monday 1 July 3.30-5pm Understanding ADHD In Children – Workshop for 
Parents 

Thursday 4 July All day 3T Trip to Creed (more details to follow) 

Friday 5 July All day 3R Trip to Creed (more details to follow) 

 
Monday 8 July 
Thursday 11 July 
Friday 12 July 

 
10am 
10am 
10am 

Sports Days 
Year 4, 5 & 6 
Year 1, 2 & 3 
Year R 

Tuesday 23rd July  1.45pm End of Term 6 

Monday 2nd & Tuesday 3rd 
September 

 Staff Development Days  

Wednesday 4th September  Children return for Term 1  

http://www.davington.kent.sch.uk/
mailto:office@davington.kent.sch.uk
mailto:ptfa@davington.kent.sch.uk

